#### 506387581 12/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6434337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD A. TRUONG	03/05/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARBON, INC.
Street Address:	1089 MILLS WAY
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16466517

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: cgregory@myersbigel.com

**Correspondent Name:** MYERS BIGEL, P.A. Address Line 1: PO BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1151.81
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAREY GREGORY
SIGNATURE:	/cbg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment1151-81PRsigned#page1.tif source=Assignment1151-81PRsigned#page2.tif source=Assignment1151-81PRsigned#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054559 FRAME: 0675**

506387581

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Ronald A. Truong, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3 Pinewood Ct., San Mateo, California 94403;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in CONTINUOUS LIQUID INTERFACE PRODUCTION WITH FORCE MONITORING AND FEEDBACK for which U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/433,829 was filed on December 14, 2016, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Carbon, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal office at 1089 Mills Way, Redwood City, California 94063, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said provisional application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and provisional application, and in and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority from said provisional application including regular utility, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted for the invention in or on applications claiming the benefit of priority from said provisional application, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereof or therefor, together with the right to claim the benefit of priority from said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 3

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, and to the extent such rights have not already been conveyed to the assignee, that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and I hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n	ny hand and seal on this day of
<u>Man</u> 20 17.	
	(SEAL)
RONALD A. TRI	
STATE OF COLYGYNIA )	
STATE OF <u>COLYDYNIA</u> ) ss:	
COUNTY OF SAN MATES	
Before me personally appeared the person descri	bed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed	the same for the purposes therein
stated, this $3$ day of $MQ_{M}$ , $20 17$ .	
$\mathcal{Q}_a$	15C
Not	ary Koblic
SEAL	
My Commission Expires: Ftb 23, 2419	
	A receive public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only if others by of the individual who expliced the document to which this certifical end not the traditionate. accuracy or vericity of that document
🚉 SARA SOSINSKI 📗	State of California County of 12017 V.11 V Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before the on this

Page 2 of 3

OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

SAN MATEO COUNTY

My Comm Exores FEBRUARY 23, 2019

PATENT REEL: 054559 FRAME: 0677

7017<sub>01</sub>

proved to me bodine basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

parson(s) who appeared before me

Remodel Truena

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Carbon, Inc., by signature below on this day of					
May , 20 17, hereby acknowledges and accepts receipt of this Assignment.					
The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she has the authority to sign this Assignment on					
behalf of the Assignee.	, , ,				
Λ.,					
Ву:	(SEAL)				
//*					
Title: OEO & Co-founder					
Carre .					
STATE OF COUPERNIA					
COUNTY OF SON MONEY					
Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing					
instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed th	ie same for the purposes therein				
stated, this 4 day of Vay, 2017.					
<u>Sara S</u>	/ Public				
SEAL Notary	Public				
My Commission Expires: Feb 13, 2019					
2037402.v1					
A Company of the Comp	idadary subdict or other officer completing this districtable verifies only the existing of the iddividual who signed his document to which this certificate is attached, at not the traditioness accuracy or valid by of that document.				
Emmanana 2	take of California: County of COAN MICOTO 4 day				
「	May 2417 by Joseph DeStrock				
¥(), 1 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 2 PM	oved to me on the basis of sabsfactory evidence to be the arson(s) who appeared before me				
SAM MATEO COUNTY	gnature(seal)				
	$\mathcal{O}^{-\rho}$				

Page 3 of 3